
1 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

 

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 
suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for: 

 
Particular Description ABC 

(PHP) 
Place of 

Delivery 
 
Supply and 
Delivery of 
Teleprompter 
and Heavy 
Duty Tripod 
for Women in 
Sports Events 

 Description Qty   Unit 
Unit 
Cost Total Cost 

      

1 Teleprompter 1 Set 50,000.00 50,000.00 

 >20 inch LCD display     

 >VGA or HDMI Cable     

 >Camera bracket     

 
>Imported Glass Mirror 
(46*48cm)     

 >Power plug wire     

 >HDMI Cable     

 >Teleprompter Cap/ Hood     

 >Software for Windows     

 >Wireless remote     

2 Heavy Duty Professional  1 Set 18,000.00 18,000.00 

 Tripod with Dolly Wheels     

 for Teleprompter     

 
>Professional teleprompter 
tripod with wheel: with level     

 
 and telescopic handle, fluid 
head, adjustable height and      

 

pitching angle, smooth control, 
steady movement. 360° pulley 
texture     

 >Aluminum Alloy     

 >Pitch number: 3     

 >Self Weight: 6kg     

 >Max-load: 20kg     

 >Support Height: 1.2 – 2.2m     

 ***nothing follows***     

      
Delivery Terms:  
Twenty-one (21) Calendar Days   

 
 

      
  

 
 

68,000.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. Ocampo 
Sr. St. 
Malate, 
Manila 

 

 
The following documents must be submitted from 12 August 2021 to 15 August 2021 at 5:00 pm, directly to the Bids 
and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports 

Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila. 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 

2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

 
 
 

 
 



2 
 

 
 

 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 524-3512 or 524-4408 loc. 153/147. 
 

In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the 
next working day. 
 

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 
grounds: 

 
- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government 
without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 

 
 
  

MANUEL G. BITOG  
BAC Vice-Chairman 
 

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: August 12, 2021 
RFQ08112021 


